COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth)

IN THE AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL

File No: ACT 2 of 2017

Re: Application under section 71B of the National Electricity Law for a

review of a transmission determination made by the AER in relation to AusNet Transmission Group Pty Ltd pursuant to Rule

6A.13 of the National Electricity Rules

Applicant: AusNet Transmission Group Pty Ltd (ABN 78 079 798 173)

DIRECTIONS

TRIBUNAL: Justice Farrell (Deputy President)

DATE OF ORDER: 27 July 2017

WHERE MADE: Sydney

BY CONSENT, THE TRIBUNAL DIRECTS THAT:

- 1. The Application for Review and for Leave filed 18 May 2017 is withdrawn by consent.
- 2. The within proceedings are discontinued.

Date entered: 27 July 2017

AND THALIANT STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

7 (2)

REGISTRAR Australian Competition Tribunal